

We need your help.

Internet access is vital for business, for home, for students and for our quality of life. Connected Nation and Bastrop County Cares are working to assess the state of broadband in Bastrop County, establish an internet planning process, and plan to address our current and future broadband needs.

The FIRST step for improving your internet connection is knowledge.

We need you to fill out the online survey. We are asking residents, businesses and other organizations across the county to input the availability and speed of internet access in their area. This is our vital first step.

The survey results will help us better understand the existing resources and capabilities to support our mission of better internet – access, adoption, and use – in Bastrop County.

Bastrop County Internet Survey 💥 CONNE

To take the 10-minute survey as a resident, business owner or designated respresentative of an organization, please go to:

https://www.myconnectedcommunity.org/bastrop-county/

For those unable to take the survey online, paper copies will be available starting the week of August 3, 2020 at:

- Bastrop County Courthouse Annex, 804 Pecan Street, Bastrop TX
- Bastrop County Elgin Annex, 704 Bull Run Road, Elgin TX
- Bastrop County Cedar Creek Annex, 5540 FM 535, Cedar Creek TX
- Bastrop County Smithville Annex, 1624 NE Loop 230, Smithville TX

For more information about this broadband initiative or the Bastrop County Broadband Committee, please email info@bastropcares.org. This was made possible by St. David's Foundation.